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Agencies 
MOSCOW 

Russia has revoked the accredi-
tation of six British diplomats it 
has accused of spying. The 
country's security service, FSB, 
said in a statement it had re-
ceived documents indicating 
Britain's involvement in inflict-
ing "a strategic defeat" on Rus-
sia. The six diplomats have 
been named and pictured on 
Russian state TV. The UK For-
eign Office has been ap-
proached for comment. 

The move coincides with 
British Prime Minister Sir Keir 
Starmer arrival in Washington 
for talks with US President Joe 
Biden about the war in 
Ukraine, including whether to 
give Kyiv permission to fire 
their missiles at targets inside 
Russia. Former national secur-
ity advisor Lord Peter Ricketts 
said the withdrawal of diplo-
matic accreditation was a re-
taliatory punishment for the 
upcoming meeting in Wash-
ington and the UK's continued 
military support of Ukraine. 

"The timing is too coinciden-
tal," he told BBC Radio 4's 
Today programme, describing 
the allegations levelled at the 
six diplomats as "trumped up". 
Lord Ricketts said he was not 
surprised President Putin took 
the opportunity to "strike first" 
in a move to try and "intimi-
date western politicians". An-

nouncing the decision, the FSB 
said the diplomats had shown 
signs of conducting intelli-
gence and were tasked with in-
flicting a "strategic defeat on 
our country". 

In a Telegram post, Russian 

foreign ministry spokeswoman 
Maria Zakharova said Moscow 
"fully share the assessments" 
made by the FSB on the activ-
ities of the diplomats. Lord 
Ricketts said he was not sur-
prised President Putin took the 
opportunity to "strike first" in a 
move to try and "intimidate 
western politicians". Announc-
ing the decision, the FSB said 
the diplomats had shown signs 
of conducting intelligence and 
were tasked with inflicting a 
"strategic defeat on our 
country". 

In a Telegram post, Russian 

foreign ministry spokes-
woman Maria Zakharova said 
Moscow "fully share the as-
sessments" made by the FSB 
on the activities of the diplo-
mats. An FSB officer told Rus-
sian media "hints" to "stop this 
practice (of gathering intelli-
gence)", were not heeded. The 
security service added that it 
would revoke accreditation 
from more British diplomats if 
they are found to be involved 
in similar activity. 

TIMING OF MOVE | Moscow acts as Britain, US discuss weapon supply to Kyiv

Russia revokes accreditation 
of 6 UK diplomats for ‘spying’

Russia’s artillery shelling on Ukraine’s Donetsk region on Thursday hit a Red Cross 
aid truck, killing three staff member                                                                                    - AFP

‘Russia can 
end war 
straightaway’

Agencies 
LONDON/WASHINGTON 

Britain’s new Prime Minister 
Keir Starmer, who is on his 
first official visit to the 
WhiteHouse in Washington, 
said on Friday that Russia 
can “end the conflict in 
Ukraine straightaway”. He 
is in Washington for talks 
with US President Joe Biden 
on Friday, as allies of Kyiv 
discuss giving Ukraine per-
mission to fire their missiles 
at targets inside Russia. 
Asked for his response to the 
remarks on his flight to 
Washington, the prime min-
ister struck a robust tone re-
peatedly stating that Russia 
had started the war. “Russia 
started this conflict. Russia il-
legally invaded Ukraine. Rus-
sia can end this conflict 
straightaway,” he said. He 
later added: “To reiterate, it 
was Russia who started this 
in the first place. They 
caused the conflict, they’re 
the ones acting unlawfully.” 

UK’s former 
national security 
advisor is not 
surprised by Putin’s 
tactics to 
‘intimidate’ West

US sanctions on Chinese 
firms, individuals
PTI 
WASHINGTON 

The US has taken action 
against four Chinese en-
tities, one Pakistani com-
pany, and one Chinese 
individual for their supply 
to Pakistan's ballistic missile 
programme under the mis-
sile sanctions laws, a State 
Department statement has 

said. State Department Spo-
kesperson Matthew Miller 
in a statement on Thursday 
said the US imposed sanc-
tions on the Beijing Re-
search Institute of 
Automation for Machine 
Building Industry (RIAMB), 
which has worked with Pak-
istan's National Devel-
opment Complex (NDC), 
under the missile sanctions 
laws (i.e. the Arms Export 
Control Act (AECA) and the 

Export Control Reform Act 
(ECRA). 

The statement said the 
Beijing Research Institute 
had worked with NDC in the 
development and produc-

tion of Pakistan's long-range 
ballistic missiles to procure 
equipment for testing of 
large-diameter rocket mo-
tors, including the Shaheen-
3 and Ababeel.  

“The United States is 
(also) imposing sanctions on 
three PRC-based entities, 
one PRC individual, and a 
Pakistani entity for ballistic 
missile proliferation activ-
ities: PRC-based firms 
Hubei Huachangda Intelli-
gent Equipment Company, 
Universal Enterprise Li-
mited, and Xi'an Longde 
Technology Development 
Company Limited; and PRC 
individual Luo Dongmei for 
knowingly transferring 
equipment and technology 
controlled under the Missile 
Technology Control Regime 
(MTCR) Annex, in support 
of MTCR Category I missile 
programmes, to a non-
MTCR country.” the state-
ment said.

PAK MISSILE PLAN
US will act against 
proliferation and 
procurement 
activities of 
concern, say 
officials 

Trump case 
denied move to 
federal court 
Agencies 
NEW YORIK 

A US appeals court late on 
Thursday declined to interfere 
with a lower court decision to 
keep Donald Trump’s already-
decided criminal case, over hush 
money paid to an adult film star, 
in state court, dealing another 
blow to Trump’s bid to move the 
case to federal court. On August 
29, Trump asked district judge 
Alvin Hellerstein to move the 
case from New York to the fed-
eral court, arguing the trial viol-
ated his constitutional rights.  

Imran party 
lawmakers’ 
remand null 
and void: CJ
IANS 
ISLAMABAD 

The Islamabad High Court 
(IHC) on Friday struck down, as 
null and void, the eight-day re-
mand of several Pakistan 
Tehreek-e-Insaf (PTI) law-
makers. Chief Justice Aamer 
Farooq termed the FIRs in the 
incident a "good comedy" and 
even broke down in laughter, 
along with the entire court, at 
one of the charges. 

Several PTI leaders were ar-
rested on September 9 after the 
party's protests in Islamabad 
after several cases were filed 
against them including a re-
ported attack on police at 
Chungi No 26, where PTI 
workers and security personnel 
clashed after the former devi-
ated from routes leading to 
Sangjani, venue of the party's 
public gathering. An anti-ter-
rorism court on September 10 
sent PTI leaders to eight days’ 
custody in connection with the 
case.  As the case came before 
the high court, Chief Justice Fa-
rooq said that whoever wrote 
the first information report 
(FIR) should be given credit for 
writing a good comedy. "Let the 
state reply to this as to what had 
happened that remand for 
eight days was given for each of 
them," the Chief Justice said.  

The PTI party 
lawmakers were 
arrested following a 
clash between them 
and police during  
a rally
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